OPTASE[®] Dry Eye Spray

What this is and what it is intended for

OPTASE® Dry Eye Spray relieves dryness and irritation of the eyes, the eyelids, and the skin around the eyes.

Always apply the spray on closed eyelids. OPTASE® Dry Eye Spray contains Glycerin. Glycerin is a humectant (moistening effect) that comes from plant sources. Glycerin reduces the damaging effects of high osmolarity on the ocular surface. On blinking, the oil slowly spreads over the tear film, strengthening the lipid layer to protect the eyes from drying out. Glycerin and other natural compounds protect both the surface of the eye and the skin against cell damage, and assist healing. Thanks to its special design, the bottle can be used in any position. OPTASE® Dry Eye Spray is a product with no alcohol, no preservatives, and no ingredients of animal origin.

Instructions for use

Take off the protection cap. Before the first application, test the spraying mechanism a few times on your arm or in the air. Notice that there is a small step in the nozzle; to apply the spray, press the nozzle fully down. Next, hold the bottle approximately 6–10 inches (15–25 cm) from the eyes. Close both eyes and then apply 1–2 sprays on the eyelids.

Once you are ready, put the protection cap back on the nozzle head. You may use the spray several times a day and during contact lens wear. If you are using other personal care products in the eye area, let them settle for at least 10 minutes before applying the spray, or use the other product not earlier than 10 minutes after applying the spray. If you are using eye make-up, you may wish to apply the spray from a longer distance to avoid spreading, depending on the type of make-up. Use within three (3) months from opening the bottle and by the expiry date indicated in the stamp on the bottle.

Precautions and warnings

- For external use only.
- To avoid contamination, do not touch tip of container to any surface. Replace cap after using.
- Do not use if you are sensitive to any of the ingredients.
- Do not use if the bottle is damaged.
- To avoid contamination, do not touch the eye or skin with the tip of the nozzle.
- Do not touch the tip of the nozzle with fingers.
- If the spray is applied on an open eye, you may temporarily experience mild discomfort.
- · Leave at least 10 minutes between applications of the spray and an ophthalmic
- medication.Keep out of reach and sight of children.
- Store at 41–86°F, protect from direct sunshine and heat. Do not use the product in the event it has frozen or it has been stored in hot conditions for a long time.
- Discard the empty bottle appropriately. Due to intentional overfill, a small volume of the solution will remain in the bottle.
- Discard the empty bottle appropriately. Due to intentional overfill, a small volume of the solution will remain in the bottle.
- Stop use and ask doctor if you feel pain, changes in vision occur, redness or irritation of the eye lasts or if condition worsens or lasts more than more than 72 hours.

Composition: Active ingredient; Glycerin. Inactive ingredients; sea buckthorn seed oil, sodium hyaluronate, and trometamol-citrate. Glycerin in hypotonic solution reduces the damaging effects of high osmolarity on the ocular surface.

Latest revision of the text October 2018 · 2500-1 · 03/2019

SCOPE

Scope Health Inc v 345 Park Avenue, New York, h NY 10154-0037 Questions: +1 917 7954227

www.optase.com hello@optase.com